additional monetary penalty of fifty (50) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars 
and a six (6) dollar letter fee.  The second notice shall also include a warning that if the violation 
is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, a fee of one hundred twenty-one (121) dollars 
shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty of one hundred (100) 
dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee. 

Third Notice and Assessment of Additional Monetary Penalty  
A third notice will be sent if the owner has not complied with the first and second notices, or if 
the violation has returned or has been repeated. The third notice will inform the owner that a 
fee has been assessed in the amount one hundred twenty-one (121) dollars shall be assessed, 
which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty of one hundred (100) dollars plus a 
certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee. The third notice shall also 
include a warning that if the violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, upon each 
subsequent inspection where it is found that the violation is still not cured, a fee of one hundred 
seventy-one (171) dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty 
of one hundred fifty (150) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) 
dollar letter fee. 

Additional Monetary Penalty 
After the imposition of the initial monetary penalty and the additional monetary penalty, another 
monetary penalty, in the amount of one hundred seventy-one (171) dollars, which is comprised 
of another additional monetary penalty of one hundred fifty (150) dollars plus a certified mailing 
fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee, may be assessed upon subsequent 
inspections if the owner has not corrected or removed the violation, or if the violation is repeated

[...]

sent to the tenant at the property address. The owner will be given fourteen (14) calendar days 
to bring the violation into compliance. The first notice shall include a warning that if the 
violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, a fee of one hundred forty six (146) 
dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of a monetary penalty of one hundred twenty five 
(125) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee. This 
letter shall also state that the owner may petition the Department of Real Estate pursuant to 
ARS 32-2199.01. 

Second Notice and Assessment of Initial Monetary Penalty 
A second notice will be sent if the owner has not complied with the first notice, or if the violation 
has returned or has been repeated. The second notice will inform the owner that a fee has been 
assessed in the amount of one hundred forty six (146) dollars, which is comprised of an 
additional monetary penalty of one hundred twenty five (125) dollars plus a certified mailing 
fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee. The second notice shall also include a 
warning that if the violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, a fee one hundred 
ninety-six  (196) dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty 
of one hundred seventy five (175) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and 
a six (6) dollar letter fee. 

Third Notice and Assessment of Additional Monetary Penalty 
A third notice will be sent if the owner has not complied with the first and second notices, or if 
the violation has returned or has been repeated. The third notice will inform the owner that a 
fee has been assessed in the amount of one hundred seventy five (175) dollars plus a certified 
mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and a six (6) dollar letter fee. The third notice shall also include 
a warning that if the violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, upon each 
subsequent inspection where it is found that the violation is still not cured, a fee of two hundred 
seventy-one (271) dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary 
penalty of two hundred fifty (150) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars and 
a six (6) dollar letter fee. 

Certified Mailing Fee 
In addition to the monetary penalties there will be a fifteen (15) dollar certified mailing fee